

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced by: Behning

1	AHOU	JSE RE	SOLU	TION cor	ngratul	lating B	rentw	rood!	Ele	men	ıtary
2	School.										
_	1171	D		1.51		G 1			C.	, ,	7

Whereas, Brentwood Elementary School, Plainfield, has
been named the top public elementary school in Indiana by
StartClass by Graphiq;

Whereas, After evaluating 1,981 Indiana schools on several factors including state assessment scores and class size, StartClass gave Brentwood Elementary School a 10 rating;

Whereas, With a total enrollment of 454, Brentwood Elementary has a student-to-teacher ratio of 20:1;

Whereas, Ranked 17th out of the 1,027 Indiana Elementary Schools that have reported assessment

20172707



HR 1524/DI 84 2017

1	performances to the United States Department of Education,								
2	Brentwood Elementary School is in the top 10 percent based								
3	on how its student body has performed on the state reading								
4	and math assessments;								
5	Whereas, The principal, faculty, staff, students, and								
6	parents of Brentwood Elementary School are to be								
7	commended for their great work;								
8	Whereas, The people of the state of Indiana applaud								
9	Brentwood Elementary School in its pursuit of excellence in								
10	education; and								
11	Whereas, It is fitting that recognition of the achievements								
12	of the members of our educational system should be extensive								
13	to encourage them to always strive to develop Indiana's								
14	educational system to its full potential: Therefore,								
15	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the								
16	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:								
17	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives								
18	congratulates the administration, faculty, and staff of Brentwood								
19	Elementary School on being named the top public elementary school								
20	in Indiana and urges them to continue to strive for excellence in al								
21	their future endeavors.								
22	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of								
23	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to principal Nicole								
24	Walker and superintendent Scott Olinger.								

